Operating manual
Tipping bucket rain gauge
HD2015
English
Keep for future reference.
HD2015 -   2   -  V1.6
TABLE OF CONTENTS

• Accident prevention regulations.
HD2015 -   13   -  V1.6
7 ORDERING CODES
HD2015
   Mast / bird spikes kit:
Blank = ground installation with feet, without bird spikes
H0 = installation on Ø40 mm mast (not supplied), without bird spikes
H1 = installation on Ø40 mm mast, with 1 m mast, without bird spikes
H5 = installation on Ø40 mm mast, with 500 mm mast, without bird spikes
K = ground installation with feet, with bird spikes
K0 = installation on Ø40 mm mast (not supplied), with bird spikes
K1 = installation on Ø40 mm mast, with 1 m mast, with bird spikes
K5 = installation on Ø40 mm mast, with 500 mm mast, with bird spikes
  Heating:
Blank = not heated
R = heated – power voltage 24 Vdc
R1 = heated – power voltage 12 Vdc
 Resolution:
Blank = 0,2 mm
/1 = 0.1 mm
/5 = 0.5 mm
The mast base (with tip or flat) must be ordered separately.
Accessories:
HD2003.75 Base with tip for the ground to support the rain gauge raised above
ground.
HD2003.78 Flat base for fastening the support of the rain gauge raised above
ground.
DELTA OHM metrology laboratories LAT N° 124 are ISO/IEC 17025 accredited by AC-
CREDIA for Temperature, Humidity, Pressure, Photometry / Radiometry, Acoustics and
Air Velocity. They can supply calibration certificates for the accredited quantities.
HD2015 -   14   -  V1.6
NOTES
NOTES
WARRANTY
The manufacturer is required to respond to the "factory warranty" only in those cases provided by
Legislative Decree 6 September 2005 - n. 206. Each instrument is sold after rigorous inspections;
if any manufacturing defect is found, it is necessary to contact the distributor where the
instrument was purchased from. During the warranty period (24 months from the date of invoice)
any manufacturing defects found will be repaired free of charge. Misuse, wear, neglect, lack or
inefficient maintenance as well as theft and damage during transport are excluded. Warranty does
not apply if changes, tampering or unauthorized repairs are made on the product. Solutions,
probes, electrodes and microphones are not guaranteed as the improper use, even for a few
minutes, may cause irreparable damages.
The manufacturer repairs the products that show defects of construction in accordance with the
terms and conditions of warranty included in the manual of the product. For any dispute, the
competent court is the Court of Padua. The Italian law and the “Convention on Contracts for the
International Sales of Goods” apply.
TECHNICAL INFORMATION
The quality level of our instruments is the result of the continuous product development. This may
lead to differences between the information reported in the manual and the instrument you have
purchased.
We reserves the right to change technical specifications and dimensions to fit the product
requirements without prior notice.
DISPOSAL INFORMATION
Electrical and electronic equipment marked with specific symbol in compliance
with 2012/19/EU Directive must be disposed of separately from household waste.